## Side Letter/Agreement Between Solana Beach School District (SBSD) Solana Beach Teachers' Association (SBTA)

September 22, 2023

The Solana Beach School District and Solana Beach Teachers' Association entered into an agreement in 2022-23 for a trial period to extend the following evaluation provisions to certificated employees on a temporary contract. The Solana Beach School District and Solana Beach Teachers' Association have agreed to extend this agreement for the 2023-24 school year.

The District and SBTA commit to:

Offering the CBA default in Article 13.1.6.1 of tenured certificated evaluation options to those members on a temporary contract that have met the following criteria:

- 1. Successful completion of four (4) consecutive years of service as a certificated employee within the Solana Beach School District.
  - a. Received Satisfactory Evaluations for each year
  - b. Applies to all temporary contracts including non-tenurable positions

DocuSigned by:  Amanda Goodman  907716202628488	9/22/2023	
Amanda Goodman, SBTA	Date	
Mua lyn Magalnick	9/22/2023	
Neva Ayn Magalnick, SBTA  DocuSigned by:	Date	
Michael Reed	9/22/2023	
Michael Reed, SBSD	Date	